Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poser Business Forms, Inc.		05/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quality Park, Inc.	
Street Address:	8310 S. Valley Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1974193	EPX GROUP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-333-3010 Phone: Email:

lkramer@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Kramer

Address Line 1: 3010 East 6th Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie P. Kramer
Signature:	/Leslie P. Kramer/
Date:	04/10/2005

Total Attachments: 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0126** 

900022752

source=quality park Page 1#page1.tif source=quality park page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0127



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POSER BUSINESS FORMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POSER BUSINESS FORMS, INC." TO "QUALITY PARK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ENRYS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

2130166 8100

040356930

Darriet Smith Windsor
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3113586

DATE: 05-14-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0128

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 05/14/2004 FILED 05:37 PM 05/14/2004 SRV 040356930 - 2130166 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Poser Business Forms, Inc.

a corporation org	ganized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law o	of the State of Delaware.
DOES HEREBY	CERTIFY:
FIRST: That at a:	meeting of the Board of Directors of
Poser Business	Forms, Inc.
Certificate of Inco be advisable and consideration there as follows:	duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the orporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for eof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
•	the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the A	rticle thereof numbered "First "so that, as
-	icle shall be and read as follows:
The name of the	corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation")
is: Quality Pa	rk, Inc.
by statute were vot THURD: That s provisions of Secti Delaware. FOURTH: That reason of said ame	
	HEREOF, said Poser Business Forms, Inc.
	rificate to be signed by
Mark L. Zoeller	
this134b_	By:  Authorized Officer  Title: Vice Fres., Gen. Csl. & Secretary
	Name: Mark L. Zoeller
	Name: Mark L. Zoeller Print or Type

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/10/2005 REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0129

A pro A Colorest State